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SILICABLE® SF
Silicone rubber insulated Fixture wires

SILICONE RUBBER INSULATED 
OR SHEATHED WIRES AND CABLES

Ratings – Approvals 
UL	66,	fixture	wires	SF-1	/	SF-2	/	SFF-1	/	
SFF-2	–	150°C	/	200°C	–	300	V	/	600	V

Compliance UL file E211693
RoHS Compliant

Construction 
1- 18 AWG – 10 AWG, stranded or solid tin

plated or bare copper core
2- Extruded silicone rubber insulation

3- Lacquered	fiberglass	braid
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Other characteristics
Color coding = single color, or color stripes
No	marking
Use: Fixture wires

www.omerin.com
® Registred trademark of OMERIN

All dimensions listed in this data sheet are nominal
Information included in this catalog is intended as a guideline only. 

For applications that require tight tolerances or special performance, please contact us for dimensional verification and/or technical review. 
Information herein is believed to be accurate as of publication date; however, if an error exists, it is unintentional 

and OMERIN cannot be held responsible for any claim traceable to such error. 

UL 66 Type
Temperatures

Voltage
Type of core

VerticalFlame rating Vertical Vertical Vertical

AWG
Size

18
16
14
12
10

SF-1
200°C (392°F)

300 V
Solid or 7-strands

SF-2
200°C (392°F)

600 V
Solid or 7-strands

SFF-1
150°C (302°F)

300 V
Flexible stranded

SFF-2
150°C (302°F)

600 V
Flexible stranded

OD
inches

.0945

OD
inches

.1260

.1358

.1535

.1713

.1929

OD
inches

.0965

OD
inches

.1260

.1358

.1496

.1693

.1949

Weight
Lbs/mft

13.4

Weight
Lbs/mft

16.7
22.2
34.2
49.0
71.1

Weight
Lbs/mft

13.6

Weight
Lbs/mft

16.7
22.2
33.6
48.7
71.4

SILICABLE HT 200C




