SILICABLE® SF

Silicone rubber insulated Fixture wires

Construction

1- 18 AWG - 10 AWG, stranded or solid tin plated or bare copper core 2- Extruded silicone rubber insulation 3- Lacquered fiberglass braid



Ratings - Approvals

UL 66, fixture wires SF-1 / SF-2 / SFF-1 / SFF-2 - 150°C / 200°C - 300 V / 600 V

Compliance UL file E211693

RoHS Compliant

Other characteristics

Color coding = single color, or color stripes No marking Use: Fixture wires

UL 66 Type	SF-1 200°C (392°F) 300 V		SF-2 200°C (392°F) 600 V		SFF-1 150°C (302°F) 300 V		SFF-2 150°C (302°F) 600 V	
Temperatures								
Voltage								
Type of core	Solid or 7-strands		Solid or 7-strands		Flexible stranded		Flexible stranded	
AWG Size	OD inches	Weight Lbs/mft	OD inches	Weight Lbs/mft	OD inches	Weight Lbs/mft	OD inches	Weight Lbs/mft
18	.0945	13.4	.1260	16.7	.0965	13.6	.1260	16.7
16			.1358	22.2			.1358	22.2
14			.1535	34.2			.1496	33.6
12			.1713	49.0			.1693	48.7
10			.1929	71.1			.1949	71.4
Flame rating	Vertical		Vertical		Vertical		Vertical	





